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VSpZU Winterschiessen Statistik

2010 in% 2009 in% 2008 in% 2007 in% 2006 in% 2005 in% 2004 in% 2003 in%

Gemeldete Schützen 228 255 256 226 281 272 279 289
Effektive Teilnehmer 200 87.7 225 88.2 220 85.9 229 101.3 252 89.7 232 85,3 252 90.3 260 89,9

Junioren 66 33.0 37 16.4 25 11.4 26 11.4 29 11.5 22 9,5 21 8.3 14 5,4
Aktive 132 66.0 111 49.3 112 50.9 114 49.8 117 46.4 108 46,6 122 48.4 132 50,8
Veteranen 145 72.5 76 33.8 83 37.7 89 38.9 106 42.1 102 43,9 109 43.3 114 43,8

Total Winterstich 200 225 220 229 252 232 252 260
Total Grp-Stich 167 186 183 69 39 83 139 111
Total Kranzstich 84 76 66 118 189 143 132 153

Gemeldete Gruppen Kn 15 15 14 14 15 17 24 19
Rangierte Gruppen Kn 15 14 13 13 12 14 22 19
Gemeldete Gruppen Lg 13 15 18 16 19 17 13 15
Rangierte Gruppen Lg 13 14 16 15 15 13 12 9

Schützen mit Auszeichnung 181 90.5 204 90.7 204 92.7 204 89.1 236 93.7 216 93,1 239 94.8 235 90.4
KK Fr. 5.-- 29 14.5 31 13.8 31 14.1 53 23.1 44 17.5 41 17,7 49 19.4 65 25.0
KK Fr. 8.-- 105 52.5 117 52.0 131 59.5 148 64.6 185 73.4 164 70,7 156 61.9 142 54.6
KK Fr. 12.-- 47 23.5 56 24.9 42 19.1 3 1.3 7 2.8 11 4,7 34 13.5 28 10.8

Auszeichnung Winterstich 170 191 187 208 222 201 225 214
Auszeichnung GM-Stich 140 169 171 103 33 76 124 95
Auszeichnung Kranzstich 69 65 62 65 175 125 114 124
Ohne Auszeichnung 19 9.5 21 9.3 16 7.3 21 9.2 16 6.3 16 6,9 13 5.2 25 9,6

Albisrieden Opfikon-Glattbrugg Regensdorf ZH-Stadt GlattfeldenZumikonKloten CS

Statistik  Winterschiessen.xls



VSpZU
Winterschiessen

Winterstich

99 Punkte

Hengartner Rolf SpS Regensdorf62

98 Punkte

Schuchter Rolf SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg46

Lehmann Hans-Ulrich SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg48

Taiana Claudio SpS Limmattal-Schlieren59

Helbling Paul Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich61

Steinmann Andreas SpS Zürich 1163

Eyb Hubertus Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich68

Angst Stefan SpS Niederweningen69

Guignard Silvia Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich74

Boesch Florian Sportschützen Dielsdorf83

Schwenk Thomas SpS Niederweningen90

97 Punkte

Bircher Hans SSG Aussersihl-ZH22

Ziswiler Franz Sportschützen Dielsdorf52

Gamper Heinz Zürich-Albisrieden57

Merki Michael Sportschützen Dielsdorf62

Berchtold Markus SpS Niederweningen64

Lercher Felix Sportschützen Dielsdorf65

Bernet Roger SpS Regensdorf68

Niggli Peter SSG Neumünster79

Landis Martina Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich87

Ammann Carlo Sportschützen Dielsdorf89

Keller Karin SpS Affoltern a A.91

Roos Larissa SpS Affoltern a A.92

96 Punkte

Bucher Albert SpS Niederweningen44

Suter Walter SpS Niederweningen45

Zobrist Karl Sportschützen Dielsdorf50

Theler Arthur SpS Limmattal-Schlieren58

Meier Lorenz SpS Rafzerfeld60

Indergand Hanspeter Zürich-Albisrieden61

Gysel René SSG Wallisellen62

1 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



Schöpfer Franz SpS Limmattal-Schlieren64

Hüsser Thomas SpS Limmattal-Schlieren65

Widmer Kurt SpS Regensdorf65

Fröhlich René SpS Rafzerfeld66

Baumann Daniel SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg68

Schöpfer Peter SpS Limmattal-Schlieren70

Wolf Beat SSG Neumünster73

Winterberg Daniel SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg74

Fröhlich Alex SSG Neumünster78

Müller Caroline Sportschützen Zumikon78

Niggli Katrin SSG Neumünster78

Eugster Manuela SSG Neumünster79

Guggenheim Marsha SSG Neumünster87

Keller Michael SpS Affoltern a A.90

Bernet Jasmin Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich93

95 Punkte

Gumpenberger Walter Credit Suisse34

Sieber Bruno Sportschützen Kloten35

Kunz Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf37

Mathis Rolf Sportschützen Glattfelden49

Wettstein Peter SSG Aussersihl-ZH50

Angst Matthias SpS Rafzerfeld52

Tobler Markus SSG Aussersihl-ZH52

Frei Walter Sportschützen Zumikon53

Irminger Marcel Sportschützen Zumikon59

Käslin Urs SpS Affoltern a A.59

Häberling Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf62

Meier Cornelia Zürich-Albisrieden62

Haller Ruedi SpS Limmattal-Schlieren64

Bigler Laurent Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich68

Schöpfer Nicole SpS Limmattal-Schlieren71

Bühler Patrick Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich75

Caviezel Reto Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich80

Frick Andreas Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich80

Hug Thomas SpS Affoltern a A.81

Angst Michael SpS Rafzerfeld84

Merki Tamara Sportschützen Dielsdorf89

Häberli Florian SSG Wallisellen90

Lips Thomas SSG Aussersihl-ZH91

Grob  Nathalie SSG Aussersihl-ZH92

Bearth Christine Sportschützen Dielsdorf95

94 Punkte

Scheidegger Rolf SpS Zürich 1131

Schöpfer Franz SpS Limmattal-Schlieren32

2 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



Jelfs Eric SSG Aussersihl-ZH33

Jelfs Sheila SSG Aussersihl-ZH34

Bieri Franz SSG Aussersihl-ZH39

Summermatter Werner SSG Aussersihl-ZH39

Kanobel Erich Sportschützen Dielsdorf41

Gwerder Oskar Sportschützen Glattfelden43

Suter Bernhard Sportschützen Kloten43

Baumann Paul SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg46

Drittenbass Peter Sportschützen Glattfelden46

Bösch Käthi Sportschützen Dielsdorf50

Rechsteiner Anton SpS Rafzerfeld53

Müller Rolf Sportschützen Dielsdorf56

Romer Emil Sportschützen Dielsdorf58

Schwenk Hans Peter SpS Niederweningen58

Gautschi Hans-Heinrich Sportschützen Kloten60

Kessler Anita Sportschützen Dielsdorf65

Willi Roland SpS Niederweningen65

Oertig Rolf SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg74

Meier Nadine SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg75

Spicher Christian SpS Regensdorf77

Montalta Urs SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg79

Goetschi Emilia Sportschützen Zumikon81

Meier Roger SpS Regensdorf83

Ammann Helen Sportschützen Dielsdorf90

Maurhofer Lucas Sportschützen Glattfelden93

Monzon Dominic Sportschützen Dielsdorf93

Bosshard Larissa Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich94

Bernet Remo Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich95

93 Punkte

Egolf Albert SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg24

Steinmann Hans SpS Zürich 1132

Imlig Josef SpS Zürich 1134

Marastoni Luciano SSG Aussersihl-ZH36

Siegrist Hans Zürich-Albisrieden36

David Max SpS Limmattal-Schlieren42

Hoffmann Heinz Sportschützen Dielsdorf42

Regez Walter SpS Regensdorf45

Knecht Heinrich SSG Aussersihl-ZH46

Hauser Rudolf Sportschützen Glattfelden47

Ganz Erwin Sportschützen Dielsdorf53

Sala Francesca SpS Limmattal-Schlieren55

Buchser Heinz SpS Affoltern a A.56

Gut Heinz Sportschützen Glattfelden56

Meier Robert Sportschützen Dielsdorf58

3 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



Gamper Peter Zürich-Albisrieden59

Meier Hans-Rudolf Zürich-Albisrieden59

Hartmann Guido SSG Wallisellen61

Glaus Christa SSG Wallisellen72

Spillmann Amanda SSG Wallisellen76

Streese Grit Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich76

Zogg Philippe SpS Regensdorf77

Hug Christian SpS Affoltern a A.80

Dätwyler Roger SpS Limmattal-Schlieren88

Kümin Michael SSG Wallisellen89

Gut Pascal Sportschützen Glattfelden90

Frione Alessandro Sportschützen Glattfelden93

Keller Daniela SpS Affoltern a A.93

Mares Sandro Sportschützen Dielsdorf94

92 Punkte

Käthner Manfred Sportschützen Dielsdorf39

Haller Rolf Sportschützen Dielsdorf48

Hess Hansruedi SpS Regensdorf49

Rabe Rita SpS Limmattal-Schlieren49

Weinmann Peter SpS Limmattal-Schlieren49

Müller Werner SpS Rafzerfeld55

Byland Markus SpS Niederweningen67

Signer Daniel SpS Limmattal-Schlieren67

Derrer Martin Sportschützen Dielsdorf71

Berglas Ian SSG Wallisellen88

Meili Andree Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich93

Gut Bianca Sportschützen Glattfelden94

91 Punkte

Jungo Roger Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich41

Mantschko Willi SpS Limmattal-Schlieren44

Keller Doris Sportschützen Kloten54

Beusch Markus Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich57

Buchwalder Albert Zürich-Albisrieden63

Merker Andrea SSG Wallisellen78

Gigli Barbara Sportschützen Glattfelden80

Manfredi Ronny SSG Wallisellen80

Dittli Stefan SSG Aussersihl-ZH88

Chapuis Anne SpS Regensdorf91

Hardmeier Marcel Sportschützen Zumikon91

Hüsser Marc SpS Limmattal-Schlieren94

90 Punkte

Peter Karl Sportschützen Glattfelden34

Lehmann Ruedi Zürich-Albisrieden35

4 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



Koller Martin SpS Zürich 1137

Steinmann Hedi SpS Zürich 1137

Holzmann Marlis SpS Regensdorf45

Lüthi Walter Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich45

Blaser Ulrich Zürich-Albisrieden49

Ogg Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf49

Müller Josef SpS Affoltern a A.61

Müller Matthias Sportschützen Zumikon74

Grob Peter Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich77

89 Punkte

Knobel Paul SSG Aussersihl-ZH34

Troxler Urs SpS Limmattal-Schlieren41

Filli René SpS Regensdorf48

Lässer Bruno Zürich-Albisrieden55

Rymann Leila Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich90

Schneiter Andreas SpS Affoltern a A.91

Schwenk Florian SpS Niederweningen97

88 Punkte

Aeschlimann Jakob SpS Niederweningen28

Gamper Ernst Zürich-Albisrieden29

Holzer Werner SpS Zürich 1129

Coos Sepp SSG Aussersihl-ZH31

Coos Sepp SSG Aussersihl-ZH31

Glaus Michael SSG Wallisellen71

Gut Daniel Sportschützen Glattfelden79

87 Punkte

Beutler Hansruedi SSG Aussersihl-ZH32

Frei Josef SpS Niederweningen39

Grob Paul SSG Aussersihl-ZH55

Lüthold Renato SpS Zürich 1159

Bättig Rolf SpS Affoltern a A.64

Bosshard Andreas Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich90

Frei Jasmin Sportschützen Glattfelden93

86 Punkte

Bleuler Emma Sportschützen Dielsdorf45

Schmid Ursi Sportschützen Zumikon55

Sigg Christian SSG Neumünster71

Jagodzinski Monika Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich90

85 Punkte

Gurtner Otto SpS Limmattal-Schlieren40

Küenzli Ernst SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg50

Hardmeier Patrick Sportschützen Zumikon93

5 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



84 Punkte

Thalmann Alfred SSG Aussersihl-ZH42

Rossmann Ruedi Sportschützen Dielsdorf47

Blume Vincenz Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich93

79 Punkte

Litscher Hans Ulrich SpS Limmattal-Schlieren41

70 Punkte

Bearth Ramona Sportschützen Dielsdorf97

62 Punkte

Kathan Martin SSG Wallisellen41

48 Punkte

Müller Werner SpS Rafzerfeld33

DNF

Aebi Walter Credit Suisse30

6 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden



VSpZU
Winterschiessen

Kranzstich

99 Punkte

Guignard Silvia Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich74

98 Punkte

Ziswiler Franz Sportschützen Dielsdorf52

Helbling Paul Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich61

Schöpfer Peter SpS Limmattal-Schlieren70

Bernet Jasmin Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich93

97 Punkte

Egolf Albert SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg24

Gwerder Oskar Sportschützen Glattfelden43

Suter Walter SpS Niederweningen45

Baumann Paul SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg46

Eyb Hubertus Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich68

Wolf Beat SSG Neumünster73

Hug Thomas SpS Affoltern a A.81

Boesch Florian Sportschützen Dielsdorf83

Dätwyler Roger SpS Limmattal-Schlieren88

96 Punkte

Scheidegger Rolf SpS Zürich 1131

Jungo Roger Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich41

Bigler Laurent Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich68

Meier Roger SpS Regensdorf83

95 Punkte

Rabe Rita SpS Limmattal-Schlieren49

Beusch Markus Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich57

Gamper Peter Zürich-Albisrieden59

Merki Michael Sportschützen Dielsdorf62

Baumann Daniel SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg68

Bernet Roger SpS Regensdorf68

Spicher Christian SpS Regensdorf77

1 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



Guggenheim Marsha SSG Neumünster87

Landis Martina Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich87

Chapuis Anne SpS Regensdorf91

Meili Andree Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich93

94 Punkte

Mantschko Willi SpS Limmattal-Schlieren44

Buchser Heinz SpS Affoltern a A.56

Gysel René SSG Wallisellen62

Schöpfer Franz SpS Limmattal-Schlieren64

Zogg Philippe SpS Regensdorf77

Dittli Stefan SSG Aussersihl-ZH88

93 Punkte

Bircher Hans SSG Aussersihl-ZH22

Lehmann Hans-Ulrich SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg48

Zobrist Karl Sportschützen Dielsdorf50

Lüthold Renato SpS Zürich 1159

Taiana Claudio SpS Limmattal-Schlieren59

Kessler Anita Sportschützen Dielsdorf65

Oertig Rolf SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg74

Hug Christian SpS Affoltern a A.80

92 Punkte

Jelfs Eric SSG Aussersihl-ZH33

Sieber Bruno Sportschützen Kloten35

Hoffmann Heinz Sportschützen Dielsdorf42

Suter Bernhard Sportschützen Kloten43

Regez Walter SpS Regensdorf45

Frei Walter Sportschützen Zumikon53

Müller Josef SpS Affoltern a A.61

Steinmann Andreas SpS Zürich 1163

Bättig Rolf SpS Affoltern a A.64

Berchtold Markus SpS Niederweningen64

Bühler Patrick Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich75

Lips Thomas SSG Aussersihl-ZH91

91 Punkte

Marastoni Luciano SSG Aussersihl-ZH36

Koller Martin SpS Zürich 1137

Holzmann Marlis SpS Regensdorf45

Mathis Rolf Sportschützen Glattfelden49

Irminger Marcel Sportschützen Zumikon59

2 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



Grob Peter Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich77

Frei Jasmin Sportschützen Glattfelden93

90 Punkte

Jelfs Sheila SSG Aussersihl-ZH34

Knobel Paul SSG Aussersihl-ZH34

Hüsser Thomas SpS Limmattal-Schlieren65

Berglas Ian SSG Wallisellen88

89 Punkte

Gamper Ernst Zürich-Albisrieden29

Holzer Werner SpS Zürich 1129

Ogg Max Sportschützen Dielsdorf49

Hartmann Guido SSG Wallisellen61

Bernet Remo Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich95

88 Punkte

Meier Lorenz SpS Rafzerfeld60

Gigli Barbara Sportschützen Glattfelden80

87 Punkte

Coos Sepp SSG Aussersihl-ZH31

Coos Sepp SSG Aussersihl-ZH31

Siegrist Hans Zürich-Albisrieden36

Knecht Heinrich SSG Aussersihl-ZH46

Küenzli Ernst SpS Opfikon-Glattbrugg50

Ganz Erwin Sportschützen Dielsdorf53

86 Punkte

Aeschlimann Jakob SpS Niederweningen28

Sigg Christian SSG Neumünster71

82 Punkte

Thalmann Alfred SSG Aussersihl-ZH42

DNF

Aebi Walter Credit Suisse30

3 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden



VSpZU
Winterschiessen

2010

Gruppenstich liegend

99 Punkte

Müller Matthias Sportschützen Zumikon74

Tobler Markus SSG Aussersihl-ZH52

98 Punkte

Müller Rolf Sportschützen Dielsdorf56

Schwenk Thomas SpS Niederweningen90

Sieber Bruno Sportschützen Kloten35

Suter Walter SpS Niederweningen45

97 Punkte

Boesch Florian Sportschützen Dielsdorf83

Byland Markus SpS Niederweningen67

Häberling Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf62

Keller Doris Sportschützen Kloten54

Meier Roger SpS Regensdorf83

Romer Emil Sportschützen Dielsdorf58

Roos Larissa SpS Affoltern a A.92

Schöpfer Peter SpS Limmattal-Schlieren70

Schwenk Hans Peter SpS Niederweningen58

96 Punkte

Eugster Manuela SSG Neumünster79

Helbling Paul Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich61

Hengartner Rolf SpS Regensdorf62

Indergand Hanspeter Zürich-Albisrieden61

Kanobel Erich Sportschützen Dielsdorf41

Kümin Michael SSG Wallisellen89

Maurhofer Lucas Sportschützen Glattfelden93

Meier Lorenz SpS Rafzerfeld60

Niggli Katrin SSG Neumünster78

Niggli Peter SSG Neumünster79

Spicher Christian SpS Regensdorf77

1 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



95 Punkte

Angst Michael SpS Rafzerfeld84

Bigler Laurent Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich68

Bucher Albert SpS Niederweningen44

Kunz Walter Sportschützen Dielsdorf37

Lässer Bruno Zürich-Albisrieden55

Manfredi Ronny SSG Wallisellen80

Monzon Dominic Sportschützen Dielsdorf93

Schöpfer Franz SpS Limmattal-Schlieren64

Ziswiler Franz Sportschützen Dielsdorf52

94 Punkte

Angst Stefan SpS Niederweningen69

Bernet Roger SpS Regensdorf68

Buchser Heinz SpS Affoltern a A.56

Dätwyler Roger SpS Limmattal-Schlieren88

Gautschi Hans-Heinrich Sportschützen Kloten60

Gut Heinz Sportschützen Glattfelden56

Gysel René SSG Wallisellen62

Hauser Rudolf Sportschützen Glattfelden47

Imlig Josef SpS Zürich 1134

Käslin Urs SpS Affoltern a A.59

Knobel Paul SSG Aussersihl-ZH34

Landis Martina Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich87

Meier Hans-Rudolf Zürich-Albisrieden59

Merki Tamara Sportschützen Dielsdorf89

Regez Walter SpS Regensdorf45

Schöpfer Franz SpS Limmattal-Schlieren32

Streese Grit Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich76

Theler Arthur SpS Limmattal-Schlieren58

Zogg Philippe SpS Regensdorf77

93 Punkte

Angst Matthias SpS Rafzerfeld52

Bearth Christine Sportschützen Dielsdorf95

Chapuis Anne SpS Regensdorf91

David Max SpS Limmattal-Schlieren42

Drittenbass Peter Sportschützen Glattfelden46

Keller Karin SpS Affoltern a A.91

Keller Michael SpS Affoltern a A.90

Lips Thomas SSG Aussersihl-ZH91

Müller Caroline Sportschützen Zumikon78

2 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



Rabe Rita SpS Limmattal-Schlieren49

Spillmann Amanda SSG Wallisellen76

Suter Bernhard Sportschützen Kloten43

92 Punkte

Bättig Rolf SpS Affoltern a A.64

Glaus Michael SSG Wallisellen71

Irminger Marcel Sportschützen Zumikon59

Mares Sandro Sportschützen Dielsdorf94

Sala Francesca SpS Limmattal-Schlieren55

Scheidegger Rolf SpS Zürich 1131

Signer Daniel SpS Limmattal-Schlieren67

91 Punkte

Ammann Helen Sportschützen Dielsdorf90

Beusch Markus Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich57

Fröhlich René SpS Rafzerfeld66

Meili Andree Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich93

Rechsteiner Anton SpS Rafzerfeld53

Schmid Ursi Sportschützen Zumikon55

Taiana Claudio SpS Limmattal-Schlieren59

Weinmann Peter SpS Limmattal-Schlieren49

90 Punkte

Bosshard Larissa Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich94

Gut Bianca Sportschützen Glattfelden94

Haller Rolf Sportschützen Dielsdorf48

Käthner Manfred Sportschützen Dielsdorf39

Schwenk Florian SpS Niederweningen97

89 Punkte

Bieri Franz SSG Aussersihl-ZH39

Frei Walter Sportschützen Zumikon53

Grob Paul SSG Aussersihl-ZH55

Haller Ruedi SpS Limmattal-Schlieren64

Hess Hansruedi SpS Regensdorf49

Lüthi Walter Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich45

88 Punkte

Bühler Patrick Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich75

Glaus Christa SSG Wallisellen72

Jagodzinski Monika Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich90

Knecht Heinrich SSG Aussersihl-ZH46

3 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben



87 Punkte

Filli René SpS Regensdorf48

Lüthold Renato SpS Zürich 1159

86 Punkte

Bernet Remo Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich95

Hartmann Guido SSG Wallisellen61

Rymann Leila Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich90

84 Punkte

Berglas Ian SSG Wallisellen88

Frei Josef SpS Niederweningen39

Thalmann Alfred SSG Aussersihl-ZH42

79 Punkte

Merker Andrea SSG Wallisellen78

78 Punkte

Hüsser Marc SpS Limmattal-Schlieren94

66 Punkte

Kathan Martin SSG Wallisellen41

Punkte

Denzler Otto Sportschützen Kloten38

Notz Hugo SSG Aussersihl-ZH34

Stutz Samuel SpS Regensdorf55

4 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden

Philippe
Hervorheben

Philippe
Hervorheben



VSpZU
Winterschiessen

Gruppenstich kniend

98 Punkte

Guignard Silvia Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich74

96 Punkte

Ammann Carlo Sportschützen Dielsdorf89

Gamper Peter Zürich-Albisrieden59

Hüsser Thomas SpS Limmattal-Schlieren65

94 Punkte

Bernet Jasmin Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich93

Caviezel Reto Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich80

Eyb Hubertus Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich68

Fröhlich Alex SSG Neumünster78

93 Punkte

Merki Michael Sportschützen Dielsdorf62

Wolf Beat SSG Neumünster73

92 Punkte

Schöpfer Nicole SpS Limmattal-Schlieren71

91 Punkte

Frick Andreas Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich80

90 Punkte

Hug Thomas SpS Affoltern a A.81

Kessler Anita Sportschützen Dielsdorf65

Steinmann Andreas SpS Zürich 1163

89 Punkte

Dittli Stefan SSG Aussersihl-ZH88

Grob  Nathalie SSG Aussersihl-ZH92

Grob Peter Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich77

Lercher Felix Sportschützen Dielsdorf65

1 21.03.2010 ABUSportschützen Albisrieden



Schneiter Andreas SpS Affoltern a A.91

88 Punkte

Derrer Martin Sportschützen Dielsdorf71

Hug Christian SpS Affoltern a A.80

Willi Roland SpS Niederweningen65

87 Punkte

Keller Daniela SpS Affoltern a A.93

86 Punkte

Berchtold Markus SpS Niederweningen64

Siegrist Hans Zürich-Albisrieden36

85 Punkte

Bosshard Andreas Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich90

Ganz Erwin Sportschützen Dielsdorf53

81 Punkte

Jungo Roger Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich41
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Rangliste
Gruppenwettkampf kniend

477Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich1 Albisgüetli 1

Caviezel Reto 94 kn Guignard Silvia 98 kn

Bigler Laurent 95 lg Helbling Paul 96 lg

Landis Martina 94 lg

475SSG Neumünster2 Rehalp

Fröhlich Alex 94 kn Wolf Beat 93 kn

Eugster Manuela 96 lg Niggli Katrin 96 lg

Niggli Peter 96 lg

473Sportschützen Dielsdorf3 Panda Bären

Ammann Carlo 96 kn Ganz Erwin 85 kn

Boesch Florian 97 lg Häberling Walter 97 lg

Müller Rolf 98 lg

470SpS Limmattal-Schlieren4 Steinacher

Hüsser Thomas 96 kn Schöpfer Nicole 92 kn

David Max 93 lg Schöpfer Franz 95 lg

Theler Arthur 94 lg

467Zürich-Albisrieden5 Hasenrain

Gamper Peter 96 kn Siegrist Hans 86 kn

Indergand Hanspeter 96 lg Lässer Bruno 95 lg

Meier Hans-Rudolf 94 lg

464SpS Niederweningen6 Sandhöli 1

Berchtold Markus 86 kn Willi Roland 88 kn

Bucher Albert 95 lg Schwenk Hans Peter 97 lg

Suter Walter 98 lg

463Sportschützen Dielsdorf7 Yogi Bären

Derrer Martin 88 kn Merki Michael 93 kn

Haller Rolf 90 lg Kunz Walter 95 lg

Romer Emil 97 lg

460Sportschützen Dielsdorf8 Brumm Bären

Kessler Anita 90 kn Lercher Felix 89 kn

Kanobel Erich 96 lg Käthner Manfred 90 lg

Ziswiler Franz 95 lg

459SSG Aussersihl-ZH9 Hans Waldmann

Dittli Stefan 89 kn Grob  Nathalie 89 kn

Bieri Franz 89 lg Lips Thomas 93 lg

Tobler Markus 99 lg



Rangliste
Gruppenwettkampf kniend

459SpS Affoltern a A.10 Di Jungä

Keller Daniela 87 kn Schneiter Andreas 89 kn

Keller Karin 93 lg Keller Michael 93 lg

Roos Larissa 97 lg

458Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich11 Albisgüetli 2

Eyb Hubertus 94 kn Frick Andreas 91 kn

Beusch Markus 91 lg Bühler Patrick 88 lg

Streese Grit 94 lg

458SpS Affoltern a A.12 Albis

Hug Christian 88 kn Hug Thomas 90 kn

Bättig Rolf 92 lg Buchser Heinz 94 lg

Käslin Urs 94 lg

448Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich13 Albisgüetli Junioren

Bernet Jasmin 94 kn Bosshard Andreas 85 kn

Bosshard Larissa 90 lg Jagodzinski Monika 88 lg

Meili Andree 91 lg

431Schützenges. der Stadt Zürich14 Albisgüetli 3

Grob Peter 89 kn Jungo Roger 81 kn

Bernet Remo 86 lg Lüthi Walter 89 lg

Rymann Leila 86 lg

363SpS Zürich 1115 Probstei

Hediger Harald kn Steinmann Andreas 90 kn

Imlig Josef 94 lg Lüthold Renato 87 lg

Scheidegger Rolf 92 lg



Rangliste
Gruppenwettkampf liegend

477SpS Regensdorf1 Rägi 1

Bernet Roger 94 Hengartner Rolf 96

Meier Roger 97 Regez Walter 94

Spicher Christian 96

467Sportschützen Glattfelden2 Buechhalde

Drittenbass Peter 93 Gut Bianca 90

Gut Heinz 94 Hauser Rudolf 94

Maurhofer Lucas 96

466SpS Rafzerfeld3 Adeberg

Angst Matthias 93 Angst Michael 95

Fröhlich René 91 Meier Lorenz 96

Rechsteiner Anton 91

465SpS Limmattal-Schlieren4 Bergbächli

Dätwyler Roger 94 Haller Ruedi 89

Schöpfer Franz 94 Schöpfer Peter 97

Taiana Claudio 91

465Sportschützen Dielsdorf5 Jung Bären

Merki Tamara 94 Ammann Helen 91

Bearth Christine 93 Mares Sandro 92

Monzon Dominic 95

464Sportschützen Zumikon6 Breitwis

Frei Walter 89 Irminger Marcel 92

Müller Caroline 93 Müller Matthias 99

Schmid Ursi 91

463SpS Niederweningen7 Sandhöli 2

Angst Stefan 94 Byland Markus 97

Frei Josef 84 Schwenk Florian 90

Schwenk Thomas 98

450SSG Wallisellen8 Tambel

Glaus Christa 88 Gysel René 94

Kümin Michael 96 Merker Andrea 79

Spillmann Amanda 93

446SpS Limmattal-Schlieren9 Hoffnig

Hüsser Marc 78 Rabe Rita 93

Sala Francesca 92 Signer Daniel 92

Weinmann Peter 91

Philippe
Hervorheben



Rangliste
Gruppenwettkampf liegend

423SSG Wallisellen10 Seewadel

Berglas Ian 84 Glaus Michael 92

Kathan Martin 66 Manfredi Ronny 95

Hartmann Guido 86

382Sportschützen Kloten11 Airbus

Denzler Otto Gautschi Hans-Heinrich 94

Keller Doris 97 Sieber Bruno 98

Suter Bernhard 93

363SpS Regensdorf12 Rägi 2

Chapuis Anne 93 Filli René 87

Hess Hansruedi 89 Stutz Samuel

Zogg Philippe 94

355SSG Aussersihl-ZH13 Lehmbodenalp

Grob Paul 89 Knecht Heinrich 88

Knobel Paul 94 Notz Hugo

Thalmann Alfred 84

Philippe
Hervorheben


